

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL.CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC.,
GUNDLUPET**

OS No. 186/2023

PLAINTIFF : Sri.Shankaraiah and others

-Vs-

DEFENDANTS : Sri. Vaikuntamurthy

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiffs prove that suit properties are ancestral and the joint family properties of plaintiffs and defendant ?
2. Whether plaintiffs prove that they are entitled to relief as claimed?
3. What order or decree?

Date: 30.10.2024

**(Smt.A.N.Kanthamma)
Addl.Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Gundlupet**