

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
AT GUNDLUPET**

O.S.No.228/2021

Plaintiff : Sri.Abdul Basheer

V/s

Defendants : Sri.Mohammed Ummar
and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that himself and defendant No.1 to 32 are tenants in common and in joint possession and enjoyment of suit schedule properties?
2. Whether the Plaintiff proves that he is entitled for the relief as prayed for?
3. What Order or Decree?

Dated this the 24th day of January-2024.

*_

(A.N. Kanthamma)

Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Gundlupet.